PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jimmy Jameson	08/09/2011
Brent Goetzl	08/09/2011
Chris Morgan	08/09/2011
Jason Edwards	08/09/2011
Aaron Russell	08/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radio Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	10427 PetSafe Way	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37932	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13206217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-584-0105

Email: nsoon@plb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: PITTS LAKE & BELL P C

Address Line 1: P O BOX 51295

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1876.3700100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew C. Lake

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0758 JP \$40.00 13206217

501621369

source=00242117#page1.tif		
source=00242117#page2.tif		
source=00242117#page3.tif		
source=00242117#page4.tif		
source=00242117#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Systems And Methods To Track Movement Of Animals

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC OX COUNTING	Inventor Jimmy JAMESON 506 Davis Hollow Rd. Seymour, TN 37865 Sevier County, TN
IN THE COUNTY OF STATE OF STAT	on the date appearing at the root thereor, all of

Label

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Systems And Methods To Track Movement Of Animals

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

8/9/11

Date

		9 Irving Lane Orinda, GA 94583 Contra Costa County, GA
2	IN THE COUNTY OF	appeared Brent GOETZL personally known by me.
The second secon	I hereby certify that before me personally who then and there was duly sworn by m signed, sealed and delivered by which took place within my jurisdiction. NOTARY PUBLIC	e, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly Brent GOETZL on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of
1	My	Commision Expires:

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Systems And Methods To Track Movement Of Animals

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

8-5-// MINNY LINO	
Date STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC.	Inventor Chris MORGAN 507 Pensacola Rd. Knoxville, TN 37923 Knox County, TN
IN THE COUNTY OF SOLIX SS.:	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath signed, sealed and delivered by Chris MORGAN which took place within my jurisdiction.	Chris MORGAN personally known by me, acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires	· Wovendon JE, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Systems And Methods To Track Movement Of Animals

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date	3/9/2011	TENVESSEE PUBLIC	Inventor Vason EDWARDS 2421 Alberta Dr. Knoxville, TN 379 Knox County, TN	Elamela 20
who then all	It is that before me person of there was fully sworn belied and delivered by place/within/my jurisdiction below.	y me, and under oath a Jason EDWARDS	acknowledged that the fore	, personally known by me, agoing instrument was duly ing at the foot thereof, all of the control

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Systems And Methods To Track Movement Of Animals

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date State State State Notary Public Manual M	thventor Aaron RUSSELL 816 Fairfax Ave. Knoxville, TN 37917 Knox County, TN
STATE OF SINCESSEE SS.:	Aaron RUSSELL., personally known by me, acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of the standard of

PATENT REEL: 026722 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 08/09/2011